coincides with the high temperature 

months. Some crosses were made to 

develop heat tolerant lines.  

 Under the exotic variety evaluation 

program a hybrid luffa variety Nadee F1 

was recommended for commercial 

cultivation.   

Okra  

 Hundred and fifty five (155) Okra 

germplasms were collected and plant 

characterization was completed in 116 

accessions.  All the accessions (155) were 

evaluated under drought condition. 

Among them two PGRC lines, 7 exotic 

hybrids, and two local farmer selections 

were selected for future breeding program